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Dear Mr. Barnett:
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Enclosed please find an Order of the Board issued on April 22, 2004.

The disposition will be forwarded to the National Council of State Boards of Nursing, Inc., and to
the Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank (HIPDB). The results of any disciplinary action
are public information. '

THIS IS A FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD. READ THE ORDER CAREFULLY. CONTACT
THIS OFFICE AT (512) 305-6838 [F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR DO NOT
UNDERSTAND ANY PART OF THE ORDER. YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDER WITHOUT FURTHER NOTIFICATION FROM THIS
OFFICE.

You have a right to seek judicial review of this Order under the authority of Texas Occupations
Code, Section 301.555 and Texas Government Code, Section 2001.171.

Sincerely, .
(A D
Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN

Executive Director

KAT/ES/in

Enclosure: Order of the Board

11/95-G .

Location Address: William P Hobby Building, Ste. 3-460, 333 Guadalupe Street, Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: (512) 305-7400 (voice), (512} 305-7401(fax); Web Address: www.bne.state,tx.us
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CareStaf of San Antonio

Ann Josephine Torres, RN

Clinical Director

7220 Louis Pasteur Drive, Suite 120

San Antonio, TX 78229

RE:  Guy Wesley Barnett

Dear Ms. Torres:

Pursuant to Section 301.469, Texas Occupations Code, we are providing you with a copy of the
Order of the Board issued by the Board of Nurse Examiners to the above identified nurse on
April 22, 2004,

Your endeavor to assist this agency in protecting the public is appreciated.

If you have any questions, please contact the Department of Enforcement at (512) 305-6838.
Sincerely,

Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director

KAT/EES:n

Enclosure; Order of the Board

09/99-G20

Location Address: William B Hobby Building, Ste. 3-460, 333 Guadalupe Street, Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: {512) 305-7400 {voice), (512) 305-7401(fax}; Web Address: www.bne.state.tx.us



BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS * STATE OF TEXAS

VS, *

GUY WESLEY BARNETT * COUNTY OF TRAVIS
AGREED BOARD ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Nurse Examiners the matter of
vocational nurse license number 165729 held by GUY WESLEY BARNETT, hereinafter

called Respondent.

By letter, the Board of Nurse Examiners sent preliminary notice to Respondent of its
intent to take disciplinary action with respect to said license held by Respondent, as a
result of a complaint and subsequent investigation. Said investigation produced
evidence indicating that Respondent has engaged in unprofessional or dishonorable
conduct that, in the Board's opinion, is likely to deceive, defraud, or injure the public, in
violation of Texas Occupations Code, Chapter 302, Section 302.402 (a) (10), in the

following manner:

a. Respondent was employed as a licensed vocational nurse with Carestaf of San
Antonio, in San Antonio, Texas, from about February 13, 2003 to about July 16, 2003.

b. While so employed at said facility, and while on assignment to Compass
Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, on or about July 8, 2003, Respondent was found to be
sleeping while on duty.

C. While so employed at said facilty, and while on assignment to Compass
Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, on or about July 8, 2003, Respondent was responsible for
discrepancies In the administration and documentation of medications for various
patients assigned to Compass Hospital, to-wit:
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On or about July 8, 2003, Respondent documented on a medication
administration record for patient 1778, that he had administered a 6:00 a.m. dose of
Theophyllin 80mg; a 6:00 a.m. dose of Xanax 0.5mg; a 6:00 a.m. dose of Cardizem
60mg; and a 6:30 a.m. dose of Glucotrol 10mg to patient 1778, even though Respondent
had been released from his duties by Compass Hospital at 3:00 a.m., on July 8, 2003.

On or about July 8, 2003, Respondent documented on a medication

administration record for patient 1848, that he had administered a 6:00 a.m. dose of
Cleocin 150mg; a 7:00 a.m. dose of Caltrate with Calcium Carbonate 600mg; and a 6:00
a.m. dose of Tylenol Extra Strength 500mg to patient 1848; even though Respondent
had been released from his duties by Compass Hospital at 3:00 a.m., on July 8, 2003.
d. While so employed at said facility, and while on assignment to Compass
Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, on or about July 8, 2003, Respondent was responsible for
discrepancies in the documentation of nursing care provided for patient 1848 assigned
to Compass Hospital, to-wit:

On or about July 8, 2003, Respondent documented that he had assessed patient
1848 at 4:00 a.m. and that patient 1848 was sleeping without any difficulty; even though

Respondent had been released from his duties by Compass Hospital at 3:00 a.m., on
July 8, 2003.

By Respondent's signature on this Order, Respondent neither admits nor denies the
truth of the matters previously set out in this Order with respect to the above-mentioned
investigation. By Respondent’s signature on this Order, Respondent acknowledges that
they have read and understocd this Order and have approved it for consideration by the

Board.

By their notarized signature on this Order, Respondent does hereby waive the right to a
formal Complaint, Notice of Hearing and a Public Hearing held before an Administrative
Law Judge with the State Office of Administrative Hearings, and to judicial review of this
disciplinary action. Notice of this disciplinary action will appear in the Board's newsletter

sent to Texas employers.
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ORDER OF THE BOARD

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Board of Nurse
Examiners that ficense number 165729, heretofore issued to GUY WESLEY BARNETT
to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas be, and the same is hereby

SEVERELY REPRIMANDED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDER that Respondent shall successfully complete nursing program
course(s) encompassing the following areas of study. Pharmacology (to include
Clinical and Medication Administration), Legal Aspects of Nursing (to include Charting,
& Patient Confidentiality), and submit documentation of successful course completion to
the Board office within the first six (6) months of the Board’s ratification of this Order.
Respondent shall be responsible for locating said course(s) and obtaining prior written
approval of Board staff prior to committing to said course(s). Said course(s) shall be
through correspondence (through a recognized provider), in-house at a community
college, university or nursing program, andfor tutored by a state approved, licensed
nursing program faculty member. The expense of said course(s) shail be borne by
Respondent. Failure to successfully complete said course(s) within the time frame

stipulated, shall be considered a violation of Order.

This Agreed Order shall not be effective or take effect and become enforceable in
accordance with its terms until ratified by a majority of the Board present and voting, at

its next regularly called session.
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Dated this the é 0 day of /bl [ﬂ/ £ "QM , 2003.

G

Signaturéof Respondent

727 7 H#RIEST Y
Current Address

S0 promto, T, 78 25D

City, State and Zip
O 36-IDF)

Area Code and Telephone Number

The State of Texas
County of éﬁﬁtﬂ?(

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared GUY WESLEY
BARNETT, who being duly sworn by me stated that he or she executed the above for
the purpose therein contained, and that he or she understood same.

SWQRN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this the 20  day of
ovem e , 2003.

Dinih Pore atir

NOTARY PUBLAC IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS
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Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Agent for the Board of
Nurse Examiners

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this the
day of .2004

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS



BOARD ORDER
RE: GUY WESLEY BARNETT, LVN #165729
PAGE 6

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of
Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Board Order, notarized on the 20" day of November,

2004 by GUY WESLEY BARNETT, license number 165729 and that Said Order is Final.

Effective this 22" day of April, 2004.

Sttt A

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director
On Behalf of Said Board
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 23" day of April, 2004, a true and correct copy of the foregoing BOARD

ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mall first class mail, and addressed to the following

person{s}):

GUY WESLEY BARNETT
7219 HARDESTY
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78250

Lt (4 Lo

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director
Agent for the Board of Nurse Examiners




